

GLOBAL CASH ACCESS HOLDINGS, INC.

Reported by **JUDGE GEOFFREY P**

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 09/06/12 for the Period Ending 09/04/12

Address 7250 S. TENAYA WAY

SUITE 100

LAS VEGAS, NV 89113

Telephone 702-855-3000

CIK 0001318568

Symbol GCA

SIC Code 6199 - Finance Services

Industry Business Services

Sector Services

Fiscal Year 12/31





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE **COMMISSION**

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP **OF SECURITIES**

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, Section 17(a) of the Public Utility Holding Company Act of 1935 or Section 30(f) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Address of Reporting Person *				2	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol									5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
JUDGE GEOFFREY P					Global Cash Access Holdings, Inc. [GCA]									X Director10% Owne			Owner	
(Last) (First) (Middle)				3	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								Office below)	Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
3525 EAST POST ROAD #120					9/4/2012													
(Street)					4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed (MM/DD/YYYY)									6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
LAS VEGAS,															Reporting Pe			
(City)	(State)	(Zi _I	0)										Form file	ed by More t	han One Rep	orting Person	1	
		Table	I - Non-	Deriv	ati	ve Secu	rities	Ac	quire	d, D	ispo	sed of, o	or Beneficially	y Owned				
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)				2. Trai Date	ıs.	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if	3. Trai Code (Instr.	or Disposed of (I . 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		of (D) nd 5)) F		Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned lowing Reported Transaction(s) str. 3 and 4)			7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		
						any	Code	V	Amour	or (D)		Price				or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock				9/4/20	12		M		6000 (1)	A	\$	2.20	5	52000		D		
Common Stock				9/4/20	12		s		6000 (1)	D	\$7.5	5232 (2)	46000			D		
Common Stock 9.				9/5/20	12	M 200 (1) A \$2.20 46200				6200		D						
Common Stock 9				9/5/20	S 200 (1) D \$7.5050 (2)				4	46000								
Tabl	le II - Dei	ivative	Securiti	es Be	nef	ficially (Owne	ed (e.g. ,	puts	, cal	lls, warr	ants, options	, convert	ible secur	ities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Trans.	3A.	4. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisa and Expiration I						8. Price of Derivative of Security (Instr. 5) Semestically Owned Following Reported	10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)		
				Code	V (A) (E	-	Date Exer	e Expiration		ation	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	imber of		(I) (Instr. 4)			
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$2.20	9/4/2012		M		6000	(1)		/2009 (3)	2/24/	2019	Common Stock	6000	\$0	370000	D		
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$2.20	9/5/2012		M		200	(1)		/ 2009 (3)	2/24/	2019	Common Stock	200	\$0	369800	D		

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) These transactions were effected pursuant to a 10b5-1 plan adopted by the reporting person effective as of September 4, 2012.
- (2) The price reported in column 4 is a weighted average price. These shares were sold in multiple transactions. The reporting person undertakes to provide Global Cash Access Holdings, Inc., any security holder of Global Cash Access Holdings, Inc., or the staff of the Securities and Exchange Commission, full information regarding the number of shares sold at each separate price.
- 1/8th of the shares underlying the option grant vested on the six month anniversary date of the grant (August 24, 2009), and thereafter

1/42nd of the remaining shares subject to the option grant shall vest on each monthly anniversary date of the option grant.

Reporting Owners

Depositing Oxymen Nema / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10%	Owner	Officer	Other			
JUDGE GEOFFREY P								
3525 EAST POST ROAD #120	X							
LAS VEGAS, NV 89120								

Signatures

sGeoffrey Judge by David Johnson, Attorney-in-Fact 9/6/2012

Date

** Signature of Reporting Person

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.